

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091.

No.07

Date: 08/02/19

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of this Department's Order No.268-IE-3M-48/2018 dated 28/01/19 read with this Department's subsequent Order No.283-IE-3M-48/2018 dated 29/01/19, Sri Anish Ghosh Ex-Chief Engineer of this Department has joined in the charge of Chief Engineer, South West of this Directorate on re-employment on 01.02.2019 (F.N) with due acceptance of the Secretary of this Department.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

SdF

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 08/02/19

No. 436/1(11)-IE-3M-48/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001
- 2. Chief Engineer_L&W Dte.
- 3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.
- 4. Superintending Engineer,_I&W Dte
- 5. Executive Engineer, I&W Dte.
- 6. PAO/Treasury Office___
- 7. P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.
- 8. Sr. P.A to Additional Chief Secretary, I & W Department.
- 9. P.A to Secretary, I&W Department.
- 10. Sri Anish Ghosh, Chief Engineer, South West, I&W Dte
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal